# OP \$40.00 31961

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zeeland Chemical LLC		104/09/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vertellus Specialties Inc.	
Street Address:	300 North Meridian Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3196149	ZEMAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-2100

Email: stohry@icemiller.com, ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Stohry
Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T03724-US-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley M. Stohry
Signature:	/bms/

900109850 REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0741

Date:	06/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Zeeland Marks to Vertellus#page1.tif		
source=Assignment of Zeeland Marks to Vertellus#page2.tif		

source=Assignment of Zeeland Marks to Vertellus#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0742

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment is executed by and between Vertellus Specialties Inc., an Indiana corporation located at 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 1500, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, U.S.A. ("Vertellus"), and Zeeland Chemical LLC, a Michigan limited liability company located at 215 North Centennial Street, Zeeland, Michigan 49464 U.S.A. ("Zeeland").

WHEREAS, as the result of an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") dated July 10, 2006, Zeeland, did assign and transfer to Vertellus, the entire right, title and interest in the trademark registrations and applications outlined in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, both Zeeland and Vertellus now recognize that in order to effect a formal written assignment of, and to vest title of record in the Marks in Vertellus, it is necessary to file with various trademark offices, for purposes of recording, a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the Marks so assigned.

NOW THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove, Zeeland does hereby confirm that it assigned and transferred to Vertellus, the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, as of July 10, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

Vertellus Specialties Inc.  By: Jeda M. Lieks	Zeeland Chemical LLC  n/k/a Verte/lus specialties MILLC  By:
Printed: Linda M. Hicks	Printed: Anne M. Frye
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President
Date:	Date:April 9, 2008
Place: Indianapolis, IN	Indianapolis, IN Place:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0743

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Reg./App. No.
ZEMAC	U.S.	Reg. No. 3,196,149
ZEMAC	Argentina	Reg. No. 2,152,431
ZEMAC	Australia	App. No. 1,095,973
ZEMAC	Brazil	App. No. 828204144
ZEMAC	Canada	App. No. 1,291,114
ZEMAC	China	App. No. 5163243
ZEMAC	CTM	Reg. No. 4,856,101
ZEMAC	India	App. No. 1,418,250
ZEMAC	Japan	Reg. No. 5,009,375
ZEMAC	Mexico	Reg. No. 949821
ZEMAC	Russia	Reg. No. 325592

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0744

STATE OF Indiane )	
STATE OF Indiana )  COUNTY OF Manon )  SS:	
under the laws of Indiana, U.S.A.	pecialties Inc., is a juristic person duly organized and that the signature above is that of, who is duly authorized to sign on behalf of
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Print Carolyn S. Archer NOTARY PUBLIC State of Indiana, Morgan County My Commission Expires Jan. 18, 2010
My County of Residence:	
STATE OF <u>Indiane</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>Manue</u> ) SS:	
I hereby certify that the Zeeland Cher the laws of Michigan, U.S.A. and that the sum of	mical LLC, is a juristic person duly organized under signature above is that of
n/k/a Vertellus Specialties MI LLC	Chrolyn Sarcher Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Carolyn S. Archer NOTARY PUBLIC State of Indiana, Morgan County My Commission Expires Jan. 18, 2010
My County of Residence:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0745

I/2040878.1

**RECORDED: 06/25/2008**